South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:26:50 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4006 General Bill, By Harrell, Limehouse, Scarborough, Altman, Hagood, Merrill, Breeland, Whipper, R.L. Brown,
Young, Hinson, Miller and Mack
Similar (S 0097, H 3319)
Summary: Trident Technical College; authorized to establish culinary program

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-53-425 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE IS AUTHORIZED TO ESTABLISH A FOUR-YEAR CULINARY
CURRICULUM PROGRAM AND AWARD BACCALAUREATE DEGREES IN CULINARY ARTS FOR STUDENTS
GRADUATING FROM THIS PROGRAM, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER IN WHICH FUNDING FOR THIS
PROGRAM SHALL BE PROVIDED.

04/16/03
04/16/03
04/23/03

04/23/03
04/24/03
04/24/03
04/25/03
04/29/03
04/29/03

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-3

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Scarborough, Altman, Hagood, Merrill, Breeland,
Whipper, R.L.Brown, Young, Hinson, Miller, Mack

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-36

Read second time HJ-45

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-48

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-42

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-42

Page 1 of 1



