

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4006 General Bill, By Harrell, Limehouse, Scarborough, Altman, Hagood, Merrill, Breeland, Whipper, R.L. Brown, Young, Hinson, Miller and Mack

Similar (S 0097, H 3319)

Summary: Trident Technical College; authorized to establish culinary program

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-53-425 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE IS AUTHORIZED TO ESTABLISH A FOUR-YEAR CULINARY CURRICULUM PROGRAM AND AWARD BACCALAUREATE DEGREES IN CULINARY ARTS FOR STUDENTS GRADUATING FROM THIS PROGRAM, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER IN WHICH FUNDING FOR THIS PROGRAM SHALL BE PROVIDED.

04/16/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
04/16/03	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-3
04/23/03	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Scarborough, Altman, Hagood, Merrill, Breeland, Whipper, R.L.Brown, Young, Hinson, Miller, Mack
04/23/03	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-36
04/24/03	House	Read second time HJ-45
04/24/03	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-48
04/25/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
04/29/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-42
04/29/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-42